

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 525/2018

NEHA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITESH KUMAR VIDYARTHI  
(FOR IA No.46806/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Sheenu Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Satyam Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile there will be a stay of the proceedings of the case being Matrimonial (Divorce) Case No. 77 of 2018 titled Nitesh Kumar Vidyarthi v. Neha Singh pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Patna.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER